

BID TABULATION**MINI SEWER CONSTRUCTION****UNIT J-13**

<u>Item</u>	<u>Description</u>	<u>Qty./</u>	<u>Unit</u>	#1 - VANCO		#2 - PTS Contractors		#3 - Van Straten Const. Co.	
				Unit Price/\$	Total/\$	Unit Price/\$	Total/\$	Unit Price/\$	Total/\$
1.	Furnish & Install 6" Storm Sewer	5,500	lin.ft.	\$22.50	123,750.00	\$21.70	\$119,350.00	\$25.00	\$137,500.00
2.	Furnish & Install 6" Storm Lateral	350	lin.ft.	\$50.00	\$17,500.00	\$38.80	\$13,580.00	\$50.00	\$17,500.00
3.	Furnish & Install 4" Riser Pipe	800	lin.ft.	\$21.50	\$17,200.00	\$29.40	\$23,520.00	\$25.00	\$20,000.00
4.	Furnish & Install 6" Riser Pipe	1,200	lin.ft.	\$22.50	\$27,000.00	\$21.95	\$26,340.00	\$25.00	\$30,000.00
5.	Connect Sump Pump Drains	35	ea.	\$40.00	\$1,400.00	\$47.00	\$1,645.00	\$50.00	\$1,750.00
6.	Furnish & Install Auger Section	650	lin.ft.	\$11.00	\$7,150.00	\$10.90	\$7,085.00	\$10.00	\$6,500.00
7.	Furnish & Construct PVC Yard Drains (Special Provision 5.04.0	12	ea.	\$200.00	\$2,400.00	\$410.00	\$4,920.00	\$250.00	\$3,000.00
8.	Furnish & Construct Conc. Yard Drain (Special Provision 5.04.0	1	ea.	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
TOTAL OF ITEMS 1 THROUGH 8:					<u>\$196,900.00</u>		<u>\$197,340.00</u>		<u>\$217,750.00</u>

CITY OF APPLETON**July 8, 2013**